
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3709

ANSWERED ON 9
TH

 AUGUST, 2018


SIX LANING OF BANGALORE-MYSORE SECTION


3709. SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the progress made on six laning of access controlled Bangalore-Mysore section of Bangalore-Mallapuram Economic Corridor and widening to two lanes with paved shoulders from Kottigehara-Modigere handpost of NH 73 as on date;

(b) whether there has been inordinate delay in construction of these important road projects; and

(c) the timeline for the completion of construction work of these highway projects?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) The work for 6-laning of Bangalore-Nidagatta-Mysore road stretch has been awarded in two packages in February, 2018. The work for widening to two lanes with paved shoulders of Kottigehara-Modigere road stretch has also been awarded in May, 2018.

(b) No Madam.

(c) The scheduled completion time for 6-laning of Bangalore-Nidagatta-Mysore road stretch is 30 months from the appointed date and 18 months for widening to two lanes with paved shoulders of Kottigehara-Modigere road stretch from the appointed date.


*****

